



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3552/2025**

KANWARPAL SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vineet Kr. Singh, Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **09.09.2025**

CRL.M.A. 15684/2025 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 3552/2025 & CRL.M.A. 15683/2025

3. Steps have not been taken for service of respondent no. 2. Upon petitioner taking steps, let respondent no. 2 be served through all permissible, including electronically.
4. List on 26.11.2025.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 09, 2025/zp