



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3552/2025 & CRL.M.A. 15683/2025

KANWARPAL SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vineet Kumar Singh and Mr.
Ehraz Zafar, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for the
State

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

26.11.2025

%

1. As per office note, notice could not be issued to respondent no. 2 as Process Fee has been returned under office objection.
2. Let respondent no. 2 be served through the concerned Investigating Officer (I.O.) for the next date of hearing.
3. List on 30.01.2026.
4. In the meantime, let the Trial Court Record, in digitized form, be called, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2025/ns

vs